without any will, that the deceased, Jaime Ruffy Berganos, left as his 
estate a parcel of land (Lot 553-A-1) covered by Transfer Certificate 
of Title No. 057-2016074965 situated at Barrio of Caputatan, 
Municipality of Maragondon, Province of Cavite, Island of Luzon, 
containing an area of Three Hundred Twelve (312) square meters, 
more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of 
the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 14th day of May 
2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Jose A. Mendoza, under 
Doc. No. 319, Page No.

[...]

Alvarez, Cavite and on December 12, 2025 at Carsigma District 
Hospital, Gen. M. Alvarez, Cavite, left a parcel of land Lot 72, Blk. C-
12-J situated in the Barrio of San Gabriel, Mun. of Carmona, Province 
of Cavite, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-126723 
containing an area of One Hundred Forty-Four (144) square meters 
more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of 
the said deceased in the said instrument, executed before Notary 
Public Atty. Ceasar Anthony S. Solis, under Doc. No. 119, Page No. 
10, Book No. 5, Series of 2026.

[...]

Indang, Cavite, died intestate without any Last Will or Testament 
and without any outstanding debts or accounts, that the time of their 
death the said deceased left a parcel of land located at Brgy. 
Kaypaaba, Gen. E. Aguinaldo, Cavite covered by Tax Declaration 
No. 06 0011 00465 containing an area of Ten Thousand Five 
Hundred Ninety Seven (10,597) square meters, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 23rd day of June 2021 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No. 465, 
Page No. 93, Book No.

[...]

and without leaving any debts whatsoever, that said deceased left the 
real property which is conjugal and owned in common with his wife, 
covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 057-2022002712 situated 
in the Brgy. of San Jose, Sabang, Mun. of Dasmariñas, Province of 
Cavite, containing an area of One Hundred Fifty Six (156) square 
meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the 
said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 23rd day of 
September 2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Marielle 
Jenelle L. Laguerta, under Doc. No. 231, Page No.

[...]

Indang, Cavite, died intestate without any Last Will or Testament 
and without any outstanding debts or accounts, that the time of their 
death the said deceased left a parcel of land located at Brgy. 
Kaypaaba, Gen. E. Aguinaldo, Cavite covered by Tax Declaration 
No. 06 0011 00465 containing an area of Ten Thousand Five 
Hundred Ninety Seven (10,597) square meters, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 23rd day of June 2021 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No. 470, 
Page No. 94, Book No.

[...]

any person or entity, that the said deceased, at the time of her death had 
left an untitled real property situated in Paliparan 1, City of 
Dasmariñas, Cavite, covered by Lot 3471, Lot 3477, Lot 3569, and 
Lot 3570, all of Cad. 1302-D with an area of Ten Thousand and Forty-
Four square meters (10,044 sqm) more or less, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 20th day of February 2026 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Angela Lenin F. Emmanuel-Paycana, 
under Doc. No.

[...]

any outstanding debts or accounts, that the time of his death the said 
deceased left a parcel of agricultural land located at Brgy. Kaypaaba, 
Gen. E. Aguinaldo, Cavite covered by Tax Declaration of Real 
Property No. AA 06 0011 00177 consisting of Nine Thousand One 
Hundred (9,100) square meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed on 29th day of September 2023 and ratified before Notary 
Public Atty. John Edward Trinidad Ang, under Doc. No. 145, Page

[...]

FABIANA PASCUAL, who died on April 19, 2021 in Silang, Cavite, 
without will and testament, that the said deceased left a certain parcel 
of land situated in Balite 1, Silang, Cavite, covered by Tax 
Declaration No. AA-18-0010-01164, containing an area of One 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine (1,429) square meters, more or 
less, there are no known debts or obligation due against the estate of 
the said decedent, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal 
heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th day 
of June 2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty.